COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF BIG RIVERS)	
ELECTRIC CORPORATION AND KENERGY)	CASE NO.
CORP. TO REVISE THE LARGE INDUSTRIAL)	2023-00312
ISTOMER STANDRY SERVICE TARIFF	ĺ	

ENTRIES OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enter their appearance as legal counsel on behalf of Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") and Kenergy Corp. ("Kenergy") in the above-captioned matter.

Consistent with 807 KAR 5:001(8), the undersigned state that they possess the facilities to send and receive electronic transmissions in connection with this proceeding.

Big Rivers requests that all electronic notices and messages related to the above-captioned matter be served upon the undersigned at the following email addresses:

regulatory@bigrivers.com

tip.depp@dinsmore.com

evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

david.giesel@dinsmore.com

tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com

senthia.santana@bigrivers.com

Kenergy requests that all electronic notices and messages related to the above-captioned matter be served upon the undersigned at the following email addresses:

chopgood@dkgnlaw.com

tlindahl@kenergycorp.com

kpsc@kenergycorp.com

On this the 3rd day of October, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

/s/ Edward T. Depp Edward T. Depp David N. Giesel

101 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500

Louisville, KY 40202 Tel: (502) 5430-2300 Fax: (502) 585-2207 tip.depp@dinsmore.com david.giesel@dinsmore.com

M. Evan Buckley
100 West Main Street, Suite 900

Lexington, KY 40507 Tel: (859) 425-1000 Fax: (859) 425-1099

evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

Counsel to Big Rivers Electric Corporation

and

DORSEY, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

J. Christopher Hopgood 318 Second Street Henderson, KY 42420 Tel: (270) 826-3965 Fax: (270) 826-6672

chopgood@dkgnlaw.com

Counsel to Kenergy Corp.

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this Entries of Appearance has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

/s/ Edward T. Depp Counsel to Big Rivers Electric Corporation